
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE DIVISION DIR LOWER. 

NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING. 

(Single Stage Single Envelope E-Bidding System) 
 

                PHE Division Dir Lower Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa invites electronic Bids from eligible 

firms/Contractors having specialization code CE-09 in accordance with KPPRA procurement rules 2014 on single stage 

single envelop procedure for the following works. 
 

S:No Name of Work. Estimated 

Cost 

Rs .in Millions 

Bid Security @ 

2%Estimated Cost 

in Rupees 

AOM&R FOR CIVIL WORK OF COMPLETED WATER SUPPLY SCHEMES IN PHE DIR LOWER 

DURING THE YEAR 2022-23  

1  AM&R WSS IN TEHSIL TIMERGARA  DIR LOWER   2.000 46250/ 

2 AM&R WSS IN TEHSIL BALAMBAT DIR LOWER   2.000 46250/ 

3 AM&R WSS IN TEHSIL KHALL DIR LOWER   2.000 46250/ 

4 AM&R WSS IN TEHSIL SAMARBAGH DIR LOWER   2.000 46250/ 

5 AM&R WSS IN TEHSIL MUNDA DIR LOWER   2.000 46250/ 

6 AM&R WSS IN TEHSIL LAL QILLA DIR LOWER   2.000 46250/ 

7 AM&R WSS IN TEHSIL ADENZAI  ZONE-I (UC's 

KHADAGAZI, BADWAN, CHAKDARA & TAZAGRAM) 
DIR LOWER 

2.000 46250/ 

8 AM&R WSS IN TEHSIL ADENZAI ZONE-II (UC's OUCH, 

ASBAND, KHANPUR & KOTIGRAM) DIR LOWER 
2.000 46250/ 

 

 

TERMS AND CONDITONS. 

1. Biding Documents including Tender Forms, BOQs and instructions to Bidders can be downloaded till last day 

prior to the opening date from PHED web site (www.phedkp.gov.pk). And can also be obtained from the 
PHED Office concerned including stamp paper format etc. 

2. Last date & time for submission of the bid is 08-08-2023 at 12:00 (Noon) which will be opened on same date 

at 2:00 pm in the office of the undersigned.  
3. As per KPRA regulation No. S.R.O(14).Vol:1-24/2021- 22 dated  10/05/2022 the contractors quoting their 

bids more than 10% below upto 20% below on Engineers' estimate shall submit along with their bids 8% 

Additional Bid Security of Engineer estimated cost accompanying 2% bid security. Similarly, a contractor 
quoting bid more than 20% below shall submit additional bid security equal to the differential amount of 

submitted bid and Engineers' estimate along with detailed rate analysis with bid].In case of more than 20% 

below bids if the bid is not accompanied by the detailed rate analysis then the said bid shall be considered as 

non-responsive, all the bid securities submitted along with such non- responsive bid shall be forfeited in favor 
of Government and the 2nd lowest bidder and so on will be considered accordingly. 

4. The bidders shall submit a single envelope (sealed bid). 

5. After opening of the bid, the detail scrutiny of documents of the bidders will be carried out, the mandatory 
hard copies of the following documents must be attached with the bid. If the bidder fails to submit any of the 

following mandatory hard copies of the following documents, the bid will be non-responsive and straightaway 

be rejected.  
i. CNIC Copy of the Bidder.   

ii. Hard copy of BOQ Downloaded from net.  

iii. Valid PEC registration of the bidder. 

iv. Valid enlistment certificate from works department. 

v. FORM-H in case of companies. 

vi. Valid KPPRA online verification form. 

vii. Valid FBR online verification form. 

viii. The bidder will provide the certificate on Affidavit on Stamp-Paper duly attested by Oath 

Commissioner that the firm is not involve in any Litigation case with PHE Division Dir Lower. 

ix. Additional call deposit in shape of CDR as Per KPPRA rules. 

x. Tender fee @0.03% on bid cost in shape of CDR. 

http://www.phedkp.gov.pk/


 

6. The Bidders are required to send their Bids through Courier Service and the bids shall reach the Offices before 

the closing date and time. 

7. The Call Deposits/Additional Security of all the contractors will be retained till approval of the tenders by the 
tender approving authority. 

8. All other terms and conditions will be as per KPPRA rules, PEC, SBDs and other relevant laws.  

9. Govt Taxes shall be applied as prevailing. 
10. Tender Fee 0.03% on Bid Cost in shape of CDR, if not submitted then he will be considered as non-

responsive. 

11. The procuring entity with the consent of competent authority reserve the right to accept/reject or declare non 

responsive any or all the participating bidder by assigning cogent reason. 
12. Only the contractor, as per rule no. 37A of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement of goods, works and 

services Rules 2014 (Rules) reproduced below necessitates that Registration of bidders with Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA) is mandatory 
"All bidders are required to be registered with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue 

Authority, established under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act, 2013 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. XXI 

of 2013), for works, consulting and non-consulting services as listed in Schedule-Il of the Act ibid". 

13. It is mandatory to have a certificate duly attained by the Office of Executive Engineer for the year 2023-24 
regarding presence of Ware house containing all the basic equipments such as  welding plant, Pipe line stock 

of several diameters, valves etc. Further it is also mandatory to provide the list of labor /staff working with the 

contractor along with their credentials . Further the location of warehouse must be located near 
Timergara/Chakdara whichever is nearer in distance. Incase of failure, the bidder shall be considered non 
responsive. 

  

     

 

 Executive Engineer 

                                               Public Health Engg: Division 

                                                                                                                                             Dir Lower. 

 




